## REQUEST FOR BOARD ACTION

## HENDERSON COUNTY BOARD OF COMMISSIONERS

**MEETING DATE:** July 21, 2021

**SUBJECT:** Firemen's Relief Fund Trustee

**PRESENTER:** Kevin Waldrup

**ATTACHMENTS:** Yes

1. Letter from Blue Ridge Fire and Rescue

## **SUMMARY OF REQUEST:**

Pursuant to NC General Statute 58-84-46 the Board of County Commissioners is authorized to appoint Trustees to the Local Firemen's Relief Fund. Trustees are normally appointed by recommendation of the local fire department and serve unlimited terms.

Blue Ridge Fire & Rescue recommends David Flis and Sam Garrett to replace Leonard Nix and Will Sheehan.

#### **BOARD ACTION REQUESTED:**

The Board is requested to appoint David Flis and Sam Garrett to serve as Trustee to the Local Firemen's Relief Fund for Blue Ridge Fire & Rescue.

#### **Suggested Motion:**

I move the appointment of David Flis and Sam Garrett as a Local Firemen's Relief Fund Trustee for Blue Ridge Fire & Rescue.

# Blue Ridge Fire & Rescue, Inc.

2503 Old Spartanburg Rd. East Flat Rock, NC 28726

To whom it may concern,

This letter is to request two new members be appointed to Blue Ridge Fire and Rescue's Board of Trustees for the Firemen's Relief Fund.

The individuals to be added both live in our district and have served honorably at Blue Ridge Fire and Rescue. Their information is below as well as those that are to be removed.

#### Individuals To be added:

David Flis
398 Katie Dr
Hendersonville, NC 28792
828-337-4033
dflis@blueridgefire.com

Sam Garrett
128 Roy King Dr
Flat Rock, NC 28731
828-329-7359
sgarrett@blueridgefire.com

#### Individuals to be replaced:

Leonard Nix

Will Sheehan

Thank you for your time and attention to this matter.

Sincerely,

William R. Sheehan

Will Sheehan
Fire Chief

Phil Carland

Phil Carland

**Administrative Specialist** 

Phone: 828-692-4416 Fax: 828-692-4419